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(905) 771-8810

GENERAL NOTES (PART 9 - RESIDENTIAL)

Building Services Division
Fax. (905) 771-5445

City of Richmond Hill
225 East Beaver Creek Road
Richmond Hill, Ontario
Canada, L4B 3P4

PERMIT NO. 2020 s %éB

All construction must comply with the Ontario Building Code (OBC) 2012 as amended; including but not limited to the following. As a minimum, the
following requirements must be incorporated in the final construction:
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18.

19.

All footings shall rest on natural undisturbed soil or compacted
granular fill with a minimum bearing capacity of 75 KPa (1570 pst)
unless known capacity is less and provided for in the foundation
design.

Step tootings shall have a maximum rise of 600 mm (23 5/8™) for firm
soils, 400 mm (15 3/4”) for sand or gravel and a minimum horizontal
run ot 600 mm (23 5/87).

Concrete for exterior steps, garage and carport floors and all exterior
flat work shall have a minimum compressive strength ot 32 MPa (4630
psi) at 28 days, with air entrainment of 5 to 8%. Concrete tloors with
no damp prooting shall have a minimum compressive strength ot 25
MPa (3000 psi). All other concrete to be 15MPa (2200 psi).
Foundations and the soil beneath them must be protected against
freezing during winter construction. Where foundation walls require
permanent lateral support, the wall shall be braced or laterally
supported before backfilling.

When the unsupported height of a foundation wall exceeds 3.0 m (9°-
107), the wall shall be designed by an engineer in accordance with
OBC Part 4.

Exterior concrete stairs with more than 2 steps shall be supported on
unit masonry, concrete walls or piers not less than 150x150 (6”x6™)
with footings at 1.2 m (4”) below grade.

Where the top ot a toundation wall is reduced in thickness to permit the
installation of masonry exterior facing, the reduced section shall be not
less than 90 mm (3 '%7) thick and tied to the facing material with metal
ties conforming to Sentence 9.20.9.4. (3), spaced not more than 200
mm (7 7/87) o.c. vertically and 900 mm (2°-11") o.c. horizontally. The
space between the wall and masonry veneer shall be filled with mortar.
Provide continuous lateral support to top tlange of all steel beams. Steel
beams shall have minimum 90 mm (3 1/27) bearing length.
Connections to other steel beams shall have a minimum of 2-M20 (3/4™
dia.) A325 steel bolts or a full welded connection (with full shear
capacity of beam). Steel beams supported on wood must be designed
by an engineer.

Provide solid blocking support under all point loads and continue down
to the foundation. Built-up columns shall comply with OBC 9.23.10.7.
For engineered systems, follow manutfacturer’s specifications for
correct blocking and bearing requirements.

Refer to the approved engineered layout drawings for engineered tloor
Jjoist and roof truss systems, including beams and supports. Follow
manutacturers specifications for bridging, bracing, bearing and
connection requirements for built up beams or joists.

Tie the lower ends ot roof rafters with continuous horizontal ties to

the opposing ratters unless lateral thrust is otherwise specitically
designed for.

Guards must be constructed in accordance with Supplementary
Standard 7 of the OBC or in conformance with OBC Part 4 (including
design loads on guards). Min. guard height to comply with OBC 9.8.8.
All guards to be non-climbable.

All masonry veneer ties shall be corrosion-resistant, minimum of 0.76
mm (0.03") thick, 22 mm (7/8”) wide and be spaced in accordance with
Table 9.20.9.5 of the OBC

Ceramic floor tile and its supporting floor shall be constructed in
accordance to OBC 9.30.6.

For insulation values, window and door U-values and efticiency of
appliances refer to SB-12 requirements: Prescriptive or Performance
design or values specitied by Energy Star requirements.

Foundation walls enclosing heated spaces shall be insulated to not more
than 8” above the basement slab and an approved drainage layer is
required on the exterior.

Exterior Insulated Finished System (EIFS) over wood framed wall and
other moisture sensitive substrates shall consist of dual barrier with
drained joints (DB/DJ). They shall be constructed in accordance to
OBC 9.27.13 and shall conform to CAN/ULC-S716.1. All other
exterior applied stucco tinishes shall be constructed in accordance with
OBC 9.28.

Stairs in dwelling units shall have min. headroom ot 1950 mm (6°-5™),
min. width ot 860 mm (2°-10"); max. rise of 200 mm (7 7/87) & min.
125 mm (4 7/8); min. run of 210 mm (8 1/4”) and min. tread depth of
235 mm (9 %47). Curved stairs shall have a min. average run of 200
mm (7 7/8”") and a min. run of 150 mm (5 7/87). The tolerance of stair
dimensions to conform to OBC 9.8.4. Secure stair stringers at top and
bottom.

Basement ceiling height shall be min. 2.1 m. (6’-117) over at least 75%
ot the area and 1.95 m. (6’-57) under beams and ducts.
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20. Every tloor level containing a bedroom shall be provided with at least 1
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30.

3l

33.

34,
35.
36.

outside window with an operable unobstructed opening having a
minimum area of 0.35 sq. m. (3.8 sq. ft.), with no dimension less than
380 mm (157). Every tloor level, requiring travel of more than | storey
to an exit door, shall be provided with an unobstructed escape window
opening of not less than 1 m. (3°-3") in height and 0.55 m (21 5/87) in
width with the sill not more than 1 m (3°-3") above the floor and 7 m.
(237) above adjacent ground level or that floor shall be provided with a
balcony. Except for basement locations, all windows shall have a
maximum sill height of 1 m. (3°-3") above the tloor.

Provide window protection to minimize the hazard to children in
accordance with OBC 9.7.1.6.

Exterior walls, which are less than 1.2 m (47-0™) from the lot line, shall
have no unprotected opening and be constructed with a % hr. fire
resistance rating. These walls shall be rated from the interior. Exterior
walls, which are less than 0.6 m (2°-0™) from the lot line, shall in
addition have non-combustible cladding. .
All entrance doors, doors between the dwelling unit and the attached
garage, patio doors and windows within 2m (6°-7") of adjacent ground
level shall contform to OBC Subsections 9.6.8 & 9.7.6 'Resistance to
Forced Entry’.

Roof vents shall be provided on the basis of | sq. tt./300 sq. ft. of
insulated ceiling area. Where the roof slope is less than | in 6 or in
cathedral ceilings, roof vents shall be provided on the basis of 1 sq.
ft./150 sq. ft. of insulated ceiling arca. Roof vents must be uniformly
distributed to ventilate each roof space with a minimum ot 25% of the
required vent space to be located at the top and the bottom ot the roof.
Eave protection is required, beneath the start strip, from the edge of the
roof to a minimum distance of 900 mm (37-07) up the roof slope to not
less than 300 mm (12%) inside the inner face of the exterior wall on
shingled, shake or tile roots except as provided by 9.26.5.1 (2).
Foamed plastic insulation shall be protected with interior tinishes
according to OBC 9.10.17.10.

. The wall and ceiling between an attached garage and the dwelling unit

shall be constructed and sealed so as to provide an effective barrier to
exhaust tumes. Door between the garage and the dwelling unit shall be
tight fitting, weather-stripped and equipped with a self closing device.
Smoke alarms shall be provided on each tloor level and be located
within each bedroom. Smoke alarms shall be interconnected and hard
wired with no disconnect switch. Smoke alarms are required to have a
visual signaling component conforming to NFPA 72.

A carbon monoxide detector contforming to CAN/CGA-6.19 or UL
2034 shall be installed on every building containing a fuel burning
appliance or an attached garage in conformance with the OBC 9.33.4.
In addition to the above carbon monoxide detectors, Town of
Richmond Hill By-law No. 245-99 requires that a carbon monoxide
detector, equipped with an alarm that is audible within bedrooms when
the intervening doors are closed and conforming to CAN/CGA-6.19 or
UL 2034, be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s
instructions in every dwelling unit. Where the carbon monoxide
detector is electrically powered, it must be approved by the Canadian
Standards Association and be equipped with a visual indicator
indicating that it is in operating condition and have NO switch between
the carbon monoxide alarm and the power distribution panel.

A mechanical ventilation system is required in every dwelling. An
exhaust only’ ventilation system is permitted only where forced air
heating is used, there is no electric heating or fireplace (other than a
direct vent gas fireplace), and where a mechanically vented induced
draft or direct vented furnace and hot water tank are used. A ventilation
system with a heat recovery ventilator or Part 6 design is required in all
other cases.

All exterior doors greater than 600mm above grade which do not

exit onto a deck shall be permanently adjusted to prevent opening as
per 9.6.4.1(2) of the OBC or be guarded as per 9.8.8 of the OBC

The main bathroom shall have stud reinforcement to accommodate
future installation of grab bars adjacent to water closets and shower

or bathtub as per OBC 9.5.2.3.

Slopes on roof surfaces shall comply with OBC 9.26.3.1.

Windows shall comply with OBC 9.7

Exhaust ducts connected to laundry drying equipment shall comply
with OBC 6.2.3.8. (7)
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
oOH T PLANE
SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE GHTARIC BUILDING

AFE TS BE TAKEN AS MINIMA SPECIFICATIONS, ONT.
RES, 3892102 - 2012 OBC.

( }Euur CONSTRUCTION (*SEE OBC 9.19.)

L 23 (3, ASHPHALT SHINGLES, |Omm (287

FLTHOOD THING WITH H® CLIPS, APPROVED WOOD

TRUSSES e&00mm 247 oo, HAX., APPROVED EAvVE
PROTECTION Ta EXTEND 900mm (3'-0") FROM EDSE oF
ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12% BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR MALL, 38x84 (2%4") TRISS BRALING 6 |830mm
raw—aﬂ oL, AT BOTTOM CHORD, PREFIN, ALLM,

WESTROUSH, FASCIA, Rl & VENTED SOFFIT, PROVIDE
thmmmmmxmwmm
SUSCEFTIBELE TC DAMMING, ROCE SHEATHING TO BE
FASTEMED 150 (B%) c.o. ALONS EDSES § INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS FHEN TRUSSES SPACED SREATER THAM 406
(16}, ATTIC YENTILATION 1300 OF INSULATED GEILING
AREA HITH 5078 AT EAVES,

FH.&ME WaLL CONSTRUCTION I.E x6')

FER EI.EVA"I‘RT!H. !II:-CH %) \.-"I'-_"H'.TH:.AL WEMHD H.HRME.
AFFROVED SHEATHING PAFER, 116" 058, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING. 28X140 (2°XE") STUDS @ 400FM (6 OC.
HARPROVED DIASONAL WALL BRAZING, RS 387 (R3]

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2'x6")

< : )ﬁr FACE BRIGK, 2omm (") AR SPACE,
el B Tmm (T =T 03] SALY. METAL TIES @
Aocmm (16" oo, HORIZONTAL &OSmm (24%) oc. WERTICAL.
AFPPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 116" 058, EXTERIOR
SHEATHING. Bfxl40 (2%hH") STUDS & 400mm (16°) o,

HAPPROWVED DIAGONAL HALL BRACING, RS 387 (R22)

COURSE AND OVER OPEHINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHIMNG P MIM. Somm (&) BEHIND BUILDINS FPAPERL

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2'%6')

TUCCO CLADDING STSTEM CONFIRMING TO OBCAZTII(2)
4 928 THAT EMPLOT A MINIFUM Gmm (1447 DRAINASE
LAVITY BEHINDG THE CLADDING HITH POSITIVE DRAINASGE

JA

PAPER, 16" 058, EXTERIOR SHEATHING, BBxl4d (256"
STUDS @ 400mm (16% oo, WAPPRENVED DIASONAL MALL
BRACING, RS 387 (R22) INSUL. APPROVED WAPCUR
BARRIER AND AFPROVED CONT, AlR BARRIER, 3mm (/2%
INT. DRYHALL FINISH. STUCCO TO BE MIN200mm (8°)
ABWVE FIHISH SRADE,

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS

(*SeE OBC 9.23.10.69.23.11.)

BEARIMNG PARTITION 38nwpd (2'wd”) @ 400mm (16%) oL,
FOR 2 STORETS AND 300mm (12°) oc. FOR 3 STOREYS.
HOMN-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x84 (2'x4%) & 6O0mm (247
g5 PROVIDE 38nBd (2%4") BOTTOM PLATE AND
2ABwBA (2-2"w4") TOP FLATE. 1B3am (/2% INTERIOR
DRYHALL BOTH SIDES oF STUD, PROVIDE 38x140 (26"
STUDS/PLATES WHERE MOTED.

@ﬂ:uﬂmﬂnn WALL/FOOTINGS:
(*SeE OBC 9.15.3 & 9.15.4.)

MK, 200mm (5°%) POURED O, FOTH. WALL SMPa

| 206Pa (M4 pel) OR SREATER.
C sHall BEVERIFIED BY 5ol ENG. LEfoe]

WEEPlHE TILE {* SgE 0AC 9.14.3.)
4] DiA. FESFING TILE |5.::|m [6") CRUSHED STONE

mmmm

BASEMENT SLaB {*Sge OBD S.16.7)

Bcwmm (30 MIM. 25hPa CONE. L5 ON . Dmm
(47 COARSE GRANLAR FILL, OR 15MPa (22007 " CONG.,
WITH DAMPROOFING BELOW SLAB.

WODD SUBFLOORS (*See OBC 9.23.14. % 5.30.2.)
24" TeE SUBFLOOR UNDER. SROUND FLOGH FINSH
FLOOR, Emm (5/8%) Tes SUBFLOOR LNDER. SECOND
FLOOR FINSH FLOOR, [émm (=5/8") PANEL-TTFE
IHODERLAT FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION. é&mm (149
PANEL-TYPE INDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PAR LT

RODF INSULATION (*SEE §B12 - 2.1.1.2.A & 2.1.1.7)

9 05T (RBO) ROOF NEULATION AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, Iémm (5/87) INT. DRTHALL FINISH OR
APPROVED BailAL

- ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS {*SEE OBC 9.8.-
RisE =200 (1-1/87

MM, FRLM =200 (B4

MIN. TREALD =235 (&-la%

AN, HOSINES =25 0%

MM, HEADROOM Ll == ]

RAIL @ LANDINGS =00 (217

RAIL @ STAIR =BES  (2=07) TO 985 (3-27)
MK STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-107)

FOR CURWVED STAIRS

HIM, AV, RUH 2o (85

MIN. FAM 120 @Y

RAILING . (*Ser OBC 9.8.8.}
LINE oH PIGEETS SPACED MARHH 1o0mm
[4°) BETHEEN FICKETS,

= dOSmm (21" ML
= |JTomm (367 MIN

12 SiLL PLATE {*SEE OBC 9.23.6 & 9.23.7.)
(2%4%) SILL PLATE WITH (3 (1527 DIA. AMCHOR

BGLTS 200mm (B°) LONS, BMBEDPDED ML I00mm (47} INTO
CONG. @ 2800mm (T'-0% oo, CAULKING OR 25 (1%) MM,
MINERAL HOOL BETHEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTH. WALL.
USE MORTAR T LEVEL SILL PLATE HHEN REGUIRED,

BASEMENT INSULATION (*Se€ OBC 12.3.

INTERIOR, SUARDS,
EXTERIOR SUARDS.

13

FOUNDIATION HALLS BRCLOSHNG HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR To
HOT MORE THAN 52mm (%) ABCVE THE FINSHED FLOOR
OF THE BASEMENT AND NOT LESS THAN Somm (2% To THE

SLAB,

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION SHALL BE MINIMUM RS,
252 (R20) BLANKET INSULATION, APPRCVED vVAPCUR
BARFIER,

a BASEMENT BEARING STUD PARTITION

(*SEE OBC 9.23.10.)

S (2°x4") STUDS 8400mm (16°) oL 2xBa (2 x4") SiLL
PLATE £H DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2%) DA
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm (87 LoNS, BMBEDDED i, 100mm
(4°) INTO CONG. @ 2400mm (110" oo (4°) HISH CONE.
CURE O 205155 (12%0% COMNE. FOOTING, ADD HORIZ.
BLOCKING AT MIDHEISHT IF HALL 15 UNFINISHED,

15 STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN {* See OBC £.17.3.)
(2-1/2%) DA w 4.718mm (188) STL. SOL. FITH
BOXISCOx Smm (6"x6"x3/8") STL. TOP ¢ BOTTOM FLATE,

5 STEEL COLUMN * S€E OBC 9.17.3.)
(3=1/2% DAL x4 18mm (188 STL. COLUSM WITH

MO OO Arrm (4%04 /4% STEEL TOF & BOTTOM PLATE.
FIELD WEL D BATTOM PLATE TO 250ndo0nd 2 Sem

(I x4"x1/27) BASE PLATE C/H 2-13mm (1/2°) DA x 3CO0mm
127 LONG = S0mm (27 HOOK ANCHORS,

16 MIB WALLS i* SEF OBC 9.23.8.)
POCKET OR 2000200 (B xB") POURED CONCRETE
NIE WALLS, MINMM BEARING 90mm (3-1/2%

STEEL BEAM STRAPPING (* See DBC 9.23.4.3.(3)(c))

17 }338 (150"] CONTINICUS HODD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES

OF STEEL BEAM.

18 GARAGE SLAB {*Sge OBL 9.16.-)
(4°) 22MFa (640pall CONC, SLAB HITH 5-84 AlR
EMTRAINMENT OH OPT. K30 (4°) COMRSE SRANILAR FILL
HITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE

FILL. SLOPE To FRONT 16 MIN.

INTERIOR GARAGE WALLS & DEILING

(*See OBC 9.10.9.16.)

Bmm (1/2°) STPSUM BOARD? ON WALL AND CEILING
BETHEEN HOUSE AND SARMSE, RS1 387 (R22) IN HALLS,
RS| 546 (R31 1M CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS
GG THEHT,

19

GaraGE DOOR GASPROOFING

(*SeEE OBC 9.10.13.15.)
DOOR. AHD FRAME SASPROOFING. DOOR EGUIPPED HWITH
JELF CLOSINS DEVICE AND HEATHER STRIPPING.

EXTERIOR STER— MKy -7 LISELS [0R PRECAST

21

[*BEE uucg.ﬂs.z. 9.8.9.3 & 9,8.10.

PRECAST STEP OR WD, STEP HHERE MOT
EXPrroED To HEATHER MAX, RISE 200Gmm (1-1/8%)
HIHMLUM TREAD 250mm (3-L27%)

_ {'EEE I:IBE E 4.3.8.170

Iﬂ:‘.‘lﬂmﬂf#‘] DihmTHHALLVETI'FH.

(*See OBC 9.19.2.)

27 ATTIC ACCESS
ATTIE ALCESS AATOH BB 100 (22 =2st) HITH
HEATHERSTRIFFING, RS| 5,46 (R31) RISID INSULATION

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (*OBC 9.21.-}
OF OF FIREPLACE CHIMMNET SHALL BE 915mm (3-0°)
ABCNVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH T COMES 1N
CONTACT BITH THE ROOE AMD &1Cmm (2'-9%) ABIWVE THE
ROCOF SURFACE PITHIN A HORIZ, DISTANCE OF 305Cmm
(12'=0") FROM THE CHIMMET.

24

LinEN CLOSET
4+ SHELYES MIN. 350mn (147 DEEF,

::3 ﬁ> MECHAMICAL EXHAUST
(*SeE OBC 9.32.3.5, 9.32.3.10.)

HECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN VENTED TS EXTERIOR.

25

STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MaSONRY WaLLS
BBl (1] STL. PLATE FOR ST BEAMS
AND 282802 (11*x) "=1/27°) STL. PLATE FOR HOoOoD
BEAMS BEARING ON CONC. BLOCE PARTTHALL,
AHEHORED b 2-1mm (3/4%) x200mm (5% LONG SALV.
AHCHORS HITHIN SCLID BLOCK. COURSE. LEVEL HITH
HOM=SHRINS SROUT,

CLASS ‘B’ VENT
Lo RATED CLASS B WENT &0mm [(2'-0") ABCWE THE

PGANT IH CONTALT WITH THE ROCF FOR SLOPES F TC
912, REFER. TO THE ONTARID SAS UTILIZATION CODE.

28

Ib"'!'l'.'ll‘:li:il BASEMENT POST (*08C 9.17.4.)

O [3-2'xE) BUILT-AUF POST O METAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED TO SONG. WITH 2.7 (1/2% DA, BoLT oH
AOENAOER0S (1B xIB X" CONG., FOOTING.

STEP FOOTINGS (*0BC 9.15.3.9.)
HORIZ, STEF = &lomm (24°), MAM. VERT. STEP =
&lomm (24%)

a0

SLas ON GRADE (*SeE OBC 9.16.-)

ICmm (47} 32+Pa (- U COMC, SLAB WITH 5-5% AIR
ENTRAMSENT O OPT. (4" SOARSE SEAMILAR FILL
HITH COMPACTED SUB-DWASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FILL. REINFORCEDR W/ Encr-H2 Axi2.9 MESH PLALED NEAR
MID-DEPTH OF SLAB.

3

DIRECT VENT FURMACE

RECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. S00mm (36') FROM
A BAS RESLLATOR. MIN 300mm (127 ABOVE FIN. SRADE,
FROM ALL OPENNGS, EXHAUST & INTAKE VENTS, HRY
INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (&'-0") FROM ALL
EXHAUST TERMINALS, REFER T0 &AS UTILIZATION CODE.

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE

T GAS FIREFLACE, 1o BE
Bocmm (12°) FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE.
REFER TO SAS UTILIZATION coDE

JOIST STRAPPING & BRIDGING (*See OBC 23.9.4.)
ALL FLOOR JOISTS 10 DE DRIDGED WITH 2850 (232,
CRO2S BRACIHS oR SoLID BLOCKIMG &2K3Cmm (B'-117)
oo MAK [9xi-d {1"3") @2IS0mm (B-11") oc. UNLESS A
PANEL TYFE CEILING FINISH |15 APPLIED,

EJLPDSF.G BUILDING FAuE

l’ SEE DBEE 10.15.)

GH'WTI.EEI'ITMN#EI‘M‘I H'ELIHI'I'IIED‘IETME
LESS THAN |2M (311" WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS
LESS THAN &C00mm (1I'-11°) THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE
CLAD 1N NON-COMESTABLE MATERIAL.

CoLp CELLAR PORCH SLaB {* SEE DBC 9.40.)

MAX, 2500mm (B'-2°) PORCH DEFTH, 125mm (5% 32Mpa
(4640 pall CONE. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAIMMENT.
REINE, HITH I0M BARS #200mm (B°) oo, EACH HAT IN
BOTTOM THIRD GF SLAB, ANCHORED [N PERIMETER FDTH.
HALLS [ BICmablo (24%24") |0M ado0mm (24%) oc.
DOVELS. SLOPE SLAB HIN. 1.0 FROM GOOR. SLAB TO
HAVE A HIN, 15mm (3%) BEARING ON FDTHL. HALLS,
PROVIDE (WLI) LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR.

36

BUILDING SERVICES DIVISION These drawings have been reviewed B g il e ke ) A7 ?. \ AL
INSPECTION NOTICES- HOUSING un(icr Lumplmnuﬂ tmn o SO e S i .- ; [ ;
You are required to notify the Inspection Section 2. e T — — — 7 A / T e ™ _‘1"1 =
of the following Construction Stages: — ofthe DBL 2012 5B-12 ! [ {f\_ = LN i L 1 ii'
* FOOTINGS (PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE) : L-a
«  BUILDING SFWERS (LATERALS)
* WATER SERVICE PIPE (LATERAL)
= F[}I-NDJ\THJN {FRICH T BACUKFILL)
»  BUILDING DRAINS (UNDER SLAR)
* PLUMBING ROUGH-IN
s HVAC ROUGH-IN
= AIR BARRIER (PRIOR TO EXTERIOR CLADDRING)
s STRUCTURAL FRAMING (EXTERIOR CLADDING
COMPLETED)
s INSULATION (INCLUDES VAPOUR BARRIER) AREA CALCULATIONS ELEY. | l
« SOLID FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES
s OCCUPANCY PERMIT " SROUND FLOOR AREA = 2929 So. Ft
Window ¢ skylight delass door cafculari
BUILDING INSFECTION LINE: 905 -771-5465 (14 HEL) as per OBC 2012 HE Er ; £ }N} ; I,—,r :.- cudgiion SECOND FLOOR AREA = 3505 5q. Ft
-l_}--' A MINIMUM SOTICE OF 2 BUSINESS DAYS IS REQUIRET. Gross opening arca = -f 4, 5F ¥ pr TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 6430| 5q. FL
= i g7 . M.
- AN INSPECTION MAY BE REFUSED IF PERMIT DOCUMENTS & Uross ""“lf area ™ -ﬁ.” )o- 833 LT 59137 549
- BUALDING PERMIT ARE NOT ON SITE Y%o=_14.] IST FLOOR. OPEN AREA = |5 Sa. FE
n 3 OTHER (MSPECTION INFORMATION 1S ON THE BACK OF THE ZND FLOOKE OFPEN AREA = 2] Sq. Ft
: BUILLING PERMIT. -
Ji T ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = 29| 5q.Ft
ADD FIN, BASEMENT AREA | = 321 &q. Ft
f - GROSS FLOOR AREA = &6180| 5q. Ft.
T e 629.28| Sg. M.
: e = . . EROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 2425 Sq. Ft.
5 5 ﬁl—?—— | PR RICHMOND 111 - BUILDING DIVISION SAEREE. CONEREOE JAlECA] 8 o e A
Il mE= | REVIEWED PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = 04| 5q. Ft.
15 0 | M - - T s 1 c =5 TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH | = 3937| Sq. Ft.
i i : = — — war : G
EL b —— st Pl oaedipdiotato -|_ses6 sam
T T o —F : y Bt Fuober o TOTAL COVERAGE WO PORCH | = 2833 &q. FL.
B fnm = = Imi== o T =
i . T '-I_ =TT "r ] L]l RE= PERMIT N, 14 1 ;. 35&_'0 Sq. .
o, . ': el T 1= — ALl CONSTRUCTION sHA { OMPLY WITH THE
- w = . 3 s E
= H 1 | anas § | |:_, = ONTARIO BUILDING COD AL ALt OTHER APPLICABLE
H .= STATUTOHY Ri GULATION' fHE REVIEWED DOCUMENTS
L sl | | [ . MUST BE Ki PT TE AT ALL TIMES.
:||— ; I [— -—I 51 ; j_ BUILDING INSPEC TiOM | i Q05-7M 5455 (24 HR}
‘ i i | i I BUILDING INC U | INF §05-771-8810 AVIGNON 3 ELEV COMPLIANCE PACKAGE “Al’
1 5 —+Hrt 1 [: foct ot .
| i — I “T |
TR ”{; | =i i —— g ELEVATION | WALL FT" | WALL MT* | OPENING FT* | OPENING MT? | PERCENTAGE
- . -
= i = e B mow | 145515 | lBllo | 26468 2505 3719 %
] 11*'-_1,:|Z o === I | o o LEFT stDE L4312 | 34071 | BogT | 1214 905 %
A — T . oy — - —e e !
'_lhr_if | | R =, ] RIE!-F!' ElﬂE | 44071 | 13844 8252 | 161 | 554 %
REAR 191.80 | 66.46 39383 | 3654 [ 2196 %
e ! - 1 1
TOTAL bob| 38 62012 Bl610 Bl.45 3.2 %
FOTN. WALL REDUCTION IN THICKNESS WINDDWS - ETABILITY OF NAarRrROw (20-25))
e EED TR CANADA ZONE C & TALL (+30) Houses
FOTH, HALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm {1} MiniMum BEprRooM WinDOW {(*08C 9.9.10.1.) R TOF STRIP FOOTINGS - SFACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12°
(3-1/2°) THICK TO A HAX. DEPTH OF s60mm (267) FOR & TIEAGT & 3 mmmm“ : O.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS,
FOTH. MALL, 10" FDTH WALL WHEN REDUCTION | TO HAVE MIN, 035m2 (3.8 SaFT) INOBSTRUCTED SLAZFD 27 FOUNDATION WALLS FROVIDE | ROW BRIDSING FOR SPANS OF
THICHESS 15 GREATER THAN 26°, FDTN, WALL SHALL BE OPENABLE ~HEA ,.“ﬁ“ﬂ EAR WIDTH OF 380mm 137 IJREDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR 204" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS W/ 2-5M REBARS “OR 90 KPa 57, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T
TIER TO THE FAGING MATERIAL MITH METAL TIES SPACED BOLT SPACING FROM 2400mm oc. (14107 TO 1220mm o, BELCI FOUNDATION HALLS,
200mm (B%o.c. VERTICALLY AND 400mm (36%0.c. M W 1N O GIRC0D (4'-0%) FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS.
HORIZONTALLY, FILL SPACE BETHEEN WALL AND FACING FERIPHERA! WALL AREA. (0" FORDATION HALLS
SOLID WITH MORTAR. PAKIMM UFALLE 028 iJLEEﬂ.ﬁrm(EM'JMFLmﬂRMFEﬁEﬂmFGR I2%B" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS W/ 2-15M REBARS FOR 90 KPa wg%ﬂﬁm&m
THE EXTERIOR HALL SHEATHING, BELCH FOUNDATION HALLS,
@EEN”E“T'”"‘“— ROCF FRAMING {2) WiNDOW GUARDS {*O0BC 9.8.8.1(6)) 3JTO STIFFEN THE STRIGTURE IN TRANSVERSE DIRECTION ASSUME THE LARGER FOQTING SIZE
(*Sge OBC 9.23.4.2.01)) A SARD & REGUIRED WHERE THE m; &Tfﬁﬁﬁ_’ }.EE qrm-npmj mﬂﬁm HAILED TS THE ki WHEM TWD CONDITIONE APPLY REFER TO FLOOR mﬁﬁﬁimw
¥ ) SILL 15 LoC A TEDR LESS THAN 480mm (1'-6") ABOYE FiIN MNTER TS EACH FLOOR FOR A MiNI 2 FOR. ENSINEERED FRANM ouTS
Fmﬁmmxgﬁw E;; ﬁ*;mnﬁ?.};“ﬁm FLOOR ALY THE DISTANGE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS ON BOTH SIDES AND ASSUHED |20 "T F‘-“’ pald SOIL BE*":;E f-;F:E‘-‘:-W OR G0 KPa
BOARD 70.BE Sy 39 es0mn o) : (et oo el i e o e LA N LMWL e [T 255 50 AR ToeE e e
BOARD TO BE Slmm (2% DEEPER. B34 (274" £00 | AR
SPACED 812" 0. FLL HT G/W SOLID
TIES AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS To BE 38x84 (2%4") ; P BLOCKING 4'-0° O.5. VERTIGAL AND T8
m ““"-ff‘ﬁf;ﬂ‘-‘ﬁ 2"'.3;"“ {94'-37) SFAN n‘-r - (13 f‘E"EML v BRICK VENEER LINTELS T R EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING,
L. 5 H En HANS 3L EMT-ILATIDH FLI = 3=lr2%3=1r2 4L mm » 2=2"%R" SPR. No 2 W wﬂ
@CC0TY (247 .. WITH A DEMEA C2ond) CENTER POST 10 L/ REGDIR PROVIDE C WL2 = 4%3-1/2%8/16°L (00XA0B.OL) + 2-2%B* SPR No2 Pl » 425425 CONCRETE PAD i = 4040"0g" CONGRETE PAD) W pr——
0c mmﬁumfm‘l ol AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AVERASED OvER 24 HOURS, HLS = 5%S-I/29306L (IZ0aomBolL)  + 2-2°%I0" SPR. No2 R mpﬁr :52:3%-54 mpm A R
o, YVERTICALLT, b e s HLA = 6°%5-1/2%5/01. (IBONIONIO.OL) + 2-2°%12" SPR. No.2 Fot = 24%24x1 5 CONCRETE PAD Fd = 2028y CONCRETE PAD I
g g M—E o &'x-l-":ﬂ-@"l_ ﬂEGKIﬂDxIG.G!J * i-‘h':‘ m "k'-".'z ﬁ - E“Iw‘m' m Fm n = ml_“lalx& m Fm L'Z" |.2'
2g O STOREY VOLUME SPACES (2) HA:HFQREEMENT FOR GRAB BARS ("OBC 9.5.2.3. WLT = SOS=l2S6L (1ZHa0xB0L)  + B-2%ID" SPR. No2 m CABACITY TO BE VERIFED ON SITE. MAXIMM HEISHT OF MALL FOR THIS DETALL 15
FoR A MAXIMUH B440mm (180 HEISHT, PReVIDE H i C F HLE = 5%E-/2%EN6L (125 A0nB.O0L) + B-2"d2" SPR. No2 Ji Mﬂ‘!ﬁf—m =" AND MAXIMAM SUPPORTED LENSTH OF
23840 (2-2°%5") CONTINUGUS STURS @300mn (127 oo, ﬂ*‘“‘-" SHALL BE INSTALLED ADIACENT TO WATER LA = g AL (12000 oL) + 3-2°HI2° SPR. HoZ2 &{&'ER HUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) TRUSS |5 400"
sy AHO SOCH [ ) D POV SIOWE. - ERCVE e e
SOLID HOOD BLOCKING BETHEEN STUDS €1220mm (4-0%) : . THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL |
S NERT e B PLITOCD., WHEN VENEER CUT [ SREATER THAN 26 Arlﬂ‘wm.
g LUMBER, WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS
<4D;EIPDEEE;?;“0;T! EXTERIOR [(*SB12Z - 2 1134 1JALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE-PTEFIR Noli 2 ORACE, B o s DS R LT YOS TSI A
BARKIER AND CONTNIOUS AIR BARKIER., FINSHED ' WEQ = 3-2%B" SPR. No2  (3-32xIB4 SPR. No2) ALL SARASE SLARS, PORCH SLAPS, STAIRS [EXPOSED CONG. BLOCKING 4'-0° O.C. VERTICAL AND 1/16°
SOFFIT 2JLUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR. TO BE RED = 2-2'xI0" SPR. No.2 (2-28x335 SPR. No.2) FLAT HORIS) T2 BE 32 HPa HITH 3-8 AR ENTRAITHENT EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
. PB4 = 3=2"0" SPR. No2 (3=-30xc235 SPR. No2)
SPRICE.PRE.FIR No 183 SRADE FRESSURE TREATED OR ,
ARTYWALLS CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERMISE. B R e T O L
CAL | TED PARTYWALL. REFER TO i S o b B B sy gl g BRICK VENEER LINTELS M

TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

a2 EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-OUT CONDITION
EXTERICR STUD MALL TO BE S8xi40mn
(2%65") STUDS e400mm (167 oo, MATCH FLOOR 10IST
SFACING INHEN PARALEL WITH FLOOR JOISTS,

5 h'l DKE -ﬂLLARH

"0BC 9.10.19)

EMTALLE?EIGMT

a. THERE |5 AT LEAST OKE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON
EALH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND

b, ON ANT STORET OF A DFELLING UNIT CONTAINING

TFEH&GKEWHWLEEL&GATH?!HT}E
HeL L a0,

A SHMOKE ALARM SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SISNALING
LOMPONENT CONFORMING T THE REGUIREMENTS M (853,
(LISHT, COLOR AND FULSE CHARACTERISTIC) OF NFFPA 12,
"MATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SHSHALING CODE"

A SHOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED N CONFORMANCE
HITH CANULC~-S553, "INSTALLATION OF SMOEE ALARMS".

SMOKE ALARME SHALL BE INSTALLED OH OR NEAR THE
CEILING.

D,tnsnu MONDXIDE ALARM 1*0BC 9.33.4.)

EL-BURNINS APFLIANGE 15 MSTALLED N A
fi.H'I'E OF RESIDENTIAL OCOAUPANSY, A CARBOM
HONGXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO EACH
SLEEFING AREA IN THE SUITE.

THE CARBOM MOMONIDE ALARM SHal |

a. BE PERMANENTLY COMNESTED TO AM ELESTRICAL
CIRCUIT AND SHALL HAWE NO DISCONNEST SHITCH
BETHEEN THE CVERCURRENT DEVICE AND THE
CARBON MONOXNIDE ALARM,

b, BE EGUIFFED HITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE HITHIN
BECROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE
CLOSED, PHERE LOCATED ADJASENT TO A SLEEPINS

2 UW2034, "SINSLE AND MULTIFLE STATION
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS"

SoiL| GAs! Enu‘muL L1 (*DBC 9.13.4.)

LEAKASE OF ool

AT, Iy ELLT:] I
Lin £ 4 {'l.-.u I

RECEIVED

l'_‘.r‘

3JALL BEAMS, SIRDER TRUSSES, AMD METAL HANGER
SOMNECTIONS SUPPORTINSG ROOF FRAMING To BE
DESISHED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANIFACTURER,

4JLvL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0F (Fe=2800ps1 MIM). NAIL
EACH PLY OF LVL HITH &4mm (3-1/2%) LONS COMMON
HIRE NAILS #300mm (12°) or, STASSERED [N 2 ROWS
FOR |84, 240, § 300mm (1-1/4"8-1/2°1-1/B") DEPTHE AND
STASSERED N 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEFTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEME. % ADD 112" (13mm) DIA. GALVANIZED
BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH oF BEAM @ 95mm
B3-t"loc,

5JPROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HAMSERS FOR ALL LVl BEAM
TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERMISE,

BIPROVIDE METAL I0IST HANGERS FoR ALL I0ISTS AND
BULIT-UP MOCOD MEMBPERDS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-LP
OO MEMBERS,

TIHCOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD
PRESERVWATIVE, N CONTALT WITH SONCRETE, SHALL BE
SEFARATED FROM THE CONC, B AT LEAST 2mil,
POLTETHYLENE FILM, No50 (45iba) ROLL ROOFING OR.
COTHER DAMPROOFMNG MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE
HEOD HMEFBER 1S AT LEAST [50mm (6") ABCWVE THE

STEEL:
STRUCTIRAL STEEL AND HOLLOH STRUGTURAL SECTIONS
SHALL CONFORM TO CANCSA-S40-21 SRADE 3504

REINFORLING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CoA-S30-18M
GRADE 4O0R,

BB s 4-2%10" SPR. M2 (4-30x235 SPR. e 2)
FBIZe 4-2°x|2" SPR, o2 (4-38286 SPR. No2)

Loose STEEL LINTELE_

T MlfA L AChaoD oL
L2 = 4 %3=1/2%506 L pO0xS0mBoL)
L3 = 5%3-112%S06 L d25xdcms ol
L4 = po3-l/2%VB"L (15CacIc o)
LS = A%ed™e3/BT A5l oL
LE o 7T e L aTSxooxo.on)

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LWVLIA = -] 344" x T 144" (-5l
LwLl = 2-1 3v4" x T 154" 2-45xl4)
LvL2 = 3-1 3/4° x 7 1/4° S-d5uiPd)
LVLE = | 3/4" x T 1/4° (-5 84)
Lviaa = |- 3/4" x 9 /2" (-45x240)
LYL4 = 2= /4" x 9 /2" @-45x240)
LviE = 3| 3/4" w g /2" B-4%u24e
LVLEA = 4] 554" x 9 /2" d=dBu24cy
LvLEA = || 34" x || T/B" (-45x300)
LvlE = 2-1 34 x || 1/2° 2-45x300)
LVLT = 3-1 3/M4° x || /8" B-45x300
LWLTA = 4=l 3047 x || /8" (d-dSuScen
LYLE = 2-] 3/4" x 14" Q-45x356)
LVLA = S| B/4" x |4° S-45358)
LVLID = 2-1 34" x 1B° 2-45x458)

LI = 3-12%S-12%0L Q0w dOwb 0L + 2-2%5" SPRL Nal2
HL2 = 4°%3-1/2°%5A6" L 10OAonB.OL) + 2-2%B" SPR. No 2
HL3 = 3°%C-172%G06"L A5 doxB.0L) + 2-2%IC" SPR. No 2
HLA = &"%3-/2"3/BL A50:0=I0.00) + 2-2%12"° SPRL No 2
HLS = &40 50xooxIS.oL) « 2-2%I12° SPF. No 22

WLE = 5"%3-1/2"x5N6L 125x90xB.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No2
HLT = BoB-1/2°E/06"L 125x90x8.00) + B-2%I0" SPRL No2
HLE = 5°x3-1/2%SA6'L 125x80xB.00) + 3-2%|2" PR, Hol2

2]
AN HEISHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL |15

20'-2" AND MAXIMM SUPFORTED LENSTH OF
TRUISS 1S 400"

ML = &%4"x3/BL ASOxICOKIOOL) + B-2=I2" SPR, No2

Wooo LINTELS AND BEAMS

WBl = Z=-2"xB" SFFE. Mo2 (Z-38x84 SFFR. No.2)
WBZ = 328" SPR. No2 (3-38xfd SFR. No2)
MBS = 2-2%0" SPR. No2 2-38x235 SPR. Moy
HB4 = 3-2'%I0° SPR, No2 @-38x295 SFR. No.2)
MBS = 2-2'%|2° SPR. Mo2 (2-38x286 SRR Nol
HEE = 3-2°%I2° SPR. o2 (3-382fi SPR. No
WET = 5-2%(2° SPR. No2 (5-38x28¢ SPR. No2J
FBIl = 4-2°xi0" SFR. No2 (4-38x235 PR, Nod)
FEIZ = 4-2°xI2° SFR. No2 (4-3Bx286 SPR. Mo

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LWLIA = 1-1 374" 2 T 14° (1-45x|88)
Lyl = 2-1 3/4" x T 4" 2-45x184)
LVLZ = B=] 34" x T 1/4° S-45u|BF)
LvLls = 4| 3/ = T 1/4° 445184
LyLaA = -1 344" x 4 I/2" q-45x240)
Lvld = 2= 34" x 9 I/2° 2-45x240
LWLS = 3| 344" « 9 /2" S-S540
LYLSA = 4-] 34" x 4 /2" (445240
LvLEA = |- 34" x 1| 118" 45300
LvLlé = 2= 34" x |l /8" @2-45x30
LYLT = 3-1 5/4" x || T/8" @—d45x300)
LvLTA = 4= 554" = Il /5" (45T
LVLBA = |-l 3/4° » 14" [2-45x356)
Lyvie = 2-1 38" x |4° (24558
Lvig = 3= 3/4° x 14" S—45a356)
LvlLl = 2-1 3/M4" u 18" 2—45x4586)

LOoosE STEEL LINTELE

Ll & 3=l /3% 3=1/2"l/4L (Ao O )
L2 = 4%3-1/2%E8/16 L 100wT0uB.0L)
L3 = 5%3-1/2%S08"L A25:a0=B.Oo0L)

L4 = B%3-1/2"x3/BL (fSOxaCwICuOL)
LE = £%4"3/BL ASCulOcxo.oL)

SUPPORTED STERL
ANSLE IF TO Ii-T.
OTHERIBSE TO BE
REVIEHED BT
ENGINEER.
IERTED
WS-
{33050}

ANSLE DETAIL

LB = Tw"x3/B"L (MExdOowio.ol)

DOoOR SCHEDULE

OB, |WIDTH | HEGHT | HEMSHT TYPE
Alq ' OR MORE
B cELmS | BN
] 2 e i IRSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
o |28 | &8 80" INSILATED FRONT DOORS
2 | 2e | o2 80" WOOD & BLASE DOOR
3 | 200 |0-0" B0 EXTERICR $.AB DOOR
4|20 |00 80" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5 | 26 |60 p-0" INTERICR. SLAB DOOR.
[-] i b&-5B" B-0F INTERICR. SLAB DOOR
7 I'-5" BB B INTERIOR. SLAR DOOR

Cl = 4"4"X1/4° HSS. W 10°XI0"X1/2" BEARING
FLATE 4 4 - 3/4° DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

C2 = 5UEM" HSS, W 12°K12"X/2" BEARING
PLATE & 4 - 3/4° DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
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BUILDING -JJ.,n"L'rIL.-I::b LH'." Si10m

Ll AP

M J ~
fall

25 2020

RECEIVED

e —

S

1. Enssu.ren FOR PERMIT

REVISIONS

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

mmwmwh-.-mmmunc. Bubsecion 3.2 5 of the taliding coda

VIKAS GALAR 28770
MNAME SIGNATURE BCIN
GENNERAL NOTES & DETAILS
A BALTRIO
DATE PACE MO,
NOW 2017
s 3/16"=1-0"
i V.G.
PR 04-14-01
Ragion Design Ine.
B700 Dufferin 5L
Concond, Onlaria
LK 456
(416} 736-4096
fou (905) G60-0746
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B200mm (Y 6., EACH HAT N BOTIOH THRD
OF SLAB, ARGHORED M PERIMETER FOTH
WALLS W BIONHIO (244" M 0600m (247
2. COWELS, SLOPE SLAB MI. L0 FROM
DOOR. SLAB TO RAVE A MIX. Toem (37 .
BEARMG ON FOTH. HALLS, PROVIDE (WL T—
LIETELS, OVER £ELLAR DOCR. %
*1!' 24 "b:? FL—#—
L 2 Q®, REBARS M TOF OF
% | HALL FOR LATERAL
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> EXTEN BARS
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e By e OF SLAB, ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FOTN & ?ﬂ,,_l___,,__..,_ =
= WALLS W Bl (24%247) 5 aeb00mm (24°) # !P
o£, DOWELS, SLOPE SLAB MK 0% FROM GONCRETE STAIRS ] 4 h g
DOOR, mmm#mmﬁﬂ'}” *'mm . i
PEARINS X ELS OVER CALAR DooR BOTIOM EACH WAY S BASEMENT PLAN
[ &'%6" POUR CONG. FOUNDATION ]
" |_ T-0" |,i'-ﬂ|' I,
A g
| 2 | 290 [l 28 |5-|J, 240' | i k
1 q T 1 g
zr] e D il |
- | % & &
9'-& 4|, 2" E, 2-¢ L_ 130" ﬂl, Wo-6* j, 122 _,Il,
I |

-4 (2418 M)

_'l||_ _'l‘n_-_

a2 247 M

_REFER TO ATTACHED DET,

E‘g Illl'lLll;_. }E?f': /

4-0"MN.TO,
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7 EXTERIOR WALKUP STAIRS DETAILS

CONMELT DRAIN
TO STORM SEWER

SECTION
EQOTING

24" 28" POURED CONC. FOOTING, ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDHSTURBED SOIL

OR COMPALTED SRANULAR FILL.
EONCRETE

MHMINIHMLM COMPRESSIVE STRENSTH OF 32 MPa (4650 pal) @ 28 DAYS W/ 5% TO bR AR

EMTRAINMENT,

EXIEEICE STAIES
T T/B" RISE MAXIMIM
& 14" RN MidrUM
9 /4" TREAD MiNIMUM

HSAATION
FOR [NSULATION VALLE § vAPOUR BARRIER LOCATION REFER TO HOTE I3 OF STANDARD

NOTES.

BETAINND HALL

10" POURED CONCRETE W/ O REINFORCING REGUIRED FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX. OF 4-T.
PROVIDE I5M WERTICAL FEINFORCEMENT @ 16° O.C. AND I5H HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT @
24" 0.0, FOR WALL HEIGHTS TO T-C". RETAINING HALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESIGN LOADS AS

FER OBL DIVISION B SECTION 41516,

SUARDS
29" HISH WHERE DISTANCE FROM SRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'-1I% 2'-1I°" FOR

LESSER HESHTS, MAXIMUM 4" BETHEEN VERTICGAL PIGEETS,

EL§

\/

it

ry

EL. TOAPRE
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